Study Circle Career Development Institute

100 Important Points : SSP



(52) Population - quantitative & qualitative

(4) Economic and Social Development (15)

- 1) Sustainable Development (2)
- **2) Poverty** (2)
- 3) Inclusion (2)
- 4) Demographics (2)
- 5) Social Sector Initiatives (2)
- 6) Indian Economy Public Finance (1)
- 7) Extrenal Trade (1)
- 8) Banking, Inflation (1)
- 9) Industry (1)
- **10** Agriculture (1)

- 46) Growth and Development MDG, SDG, Macro Economics
- 47) Economic reforms Sectoral growth in education, health, social security
- 48) Concepts, Measurement and estimates of poverty, Alleviation programs
- 49) Factors determining employment, Generation programs
- 50) Inclusive growth with respect to various underprevileged groups
- 51) Programs with respect to women, children, senior citzens

52) Population - quantitative & qualitative

- 53) Demographic cycle, Population Policies
- 54) Sectoral growth in education, health, social security
- 55) Inflation causes, effects, control, measures
- 56) Public Finance and Financial Institutions Taxes, budgets, fiscal policies
- 57) International Economics & International Capital Movements
- 58) Banking Credit and Monitory policies
- 59) Indian Industry, Infrastructure and Services Sector
- 60) Agriculture and Rural Development Co-operative sector

General Studies Paper I

- 1) History of India and Indian National Movement (15)
- 2) Maharashtra, India and World Geography (15)
- 3) Maharashtra and India Indian Polity and Governance (15)
- 4) Economic and Social development (15)
- 5) Environmental Ecology, Bio-diversity & Climate Change (10)
- 6) General Science (15)
- 7) Current Events of State, National and International Importance (15)

1) History of India and Indian National Movement (15)

- 1) History of Ancient India (4)
- 2) History of Mediavel India (3)
- 3) History of Modern India (4)
- 4) Indian National Movement (4)

2) Maharashtra, India and World Geography (15)

- 1) Physical Geography of World (3)
- 2) Social Geography of World (1)
- 3) Economical Geography of World (1)
- 4) Physical Geography of India (2)
- 5) Social Geography of India (1)
- 6) Economical Geography of India (2)
- 7) Physical Geography of Maharashtra (2)
- 8) Social Geography of Maharashtra (1)
- 9) Economical Geography of Maharashtra (1)

3) Maharashtra and India - Indian Polity and Governance (15)

- 1) Constitution (3)
- 2) Political System (3)
- 3) Panchayati Raj & Urban Governance (3)
- 4) Public Policy (3)
- 5) Humana Rights Issues (3)

4) Economic and Social development (15)

- 1) Sustainable Development (2)
- 2) Poverty (2)
- 3) Inclusion (2)
- 4) Demographics (2)
- 5) Social Sector Initiatives (2)
- 6) Indian Economy Public Finance (1)
- 7) Extrenal Trade (1)

- 8) Banking, Inflation (1)
- 9) Industry (1)
- 10 Agriculture (1)

5) Environmental Ecology, Bio-diversity & Climate Change (6)

- 1) Environmental Ecology (2)
- 2) Bio-diversity (2)
- 3) Climate Change (2)

6) General Science (19)

- 1) Physics (3)
- 2) Chemistry (3)
- 3) Biology and Zoology (2)
- 4) Botany (2)
- 5) Agriculture Science (2)
- 6) Human Biology and (2)
- 7) Health, Hygeine, Food and Nutrition (3)
- 8) ST development & its applications to Infrastructure development (2)

7) Current Events of State, National and International Importance (15)

- 1) Political events (2)
- 2) Organisations (2)
- 3) Economical events (2)
- 4) S & T events (2)
- 5) Geographical events, Places (2)
- 6) Sociocultural events (1)
- 7) Sports events (1)
- 8) Litearature and Days (1)
- 9) Appointments, Personalities (1)
- 10) Prizes and Honours (1)

State Service Preliminary Examination 2024

Preparation & Guidance : Topics & Subtopics of the Syllabus

100 Important Points Economy : 52

Choose from the following options what the "Malthusian Population Trap" is related to : 1) 1) Population growth and positive checks 2) Population growth and preventive checks 3) Population growth and development 4) Population growth and fertility 2) India is regarded as a country with "Demographic Dividend". This is due to ... 1) Its high population in the age group below 15 years 2) Its high population in the age group of 15-64 years 3) Its high population in the age group above 65 years 4) Its high total population 3) The demographic dividend occurs due to a) falling birth rate and consequent shift in the age structure b) falling birth rate and changes in the age structure towards the adult working ages. c) falling death rate. **Answer Option :** 2) (a) and (c) 3) (b) and (c) 4) (a), (b) and (c) 1) (b) only India's population growth during the 20th century can be classified into four distinct phases. 4) Match List I (Period) with List II (Phase) and select the correct answer using the codes given below the lists : List I (Period) List II (Phase) A. 1901-1921 1. Steady growth 2. Rapid high growth B. 1921-1951 C. 1951-1981 3. Stagnant growth D. 1981-2001 4. High growth with definite signs of slowdown

Answer Option :

	Α	B	С	D
1)	3	1	4	2
2)	1	3	2	4
3)	3	1	2	4
4)	1	3	4	2

- 5) Mark the incorrect feature of economically underdeveloped countries?
 - 1) High level of illiteracy2) High birth rate
 - 3) Low proportion of labour in primary activities 4) High use of animal power

			-	I of Trivate Circulation Only		
6)	6) What percentage of total population in India is rural population?					
-)	1) 65%	2) 55%	3) 75%	4) 85%		
	1) 05 /0	2) 5570	5) 1570	T) 05 %		
7)	Which of the following arrangements would show the correct sequence of demograhic transition as typically associated with economic development ? a) High birth rate with high death rate c) High birth rate with low death rate Answer Options :					
	1) b, a, c	2) a, b, c	3) b, c, a	4) b, c, a		
	1)0, a, c	2) a, 0, c	5) 0, C, d	-) 0, c , a		
8)	What factors changed	l the landscape of India 1	most in the last century?			
	1) Irrigation	2) Movement of peop	le from rural to urban a	reas		
	3) Industrialisation	4) Deforestation				
9)	Sudden decrease of b	irth rate would cause				
-)	1) Increase in investn		2) Increase of savings	S		
	3) Increase in per cap		4) Increase in produc			
	5) meredse in per eap		+) meredse in produc			
10)	What is the likely im	pact of decrease of popu	lation on economy?			
,	1) Increase in per cap		2) Decrease in per ca	pital income		
	3) Increase in investn		4) Decrease in saving	-		
	s) mereuse in investi		i) Decrease in saving	,9		
11)	What is the percentag Census Report, 2011		the population of the wo	orld according to the Indian		
	-		2) 17.5 means and	() 17.7 m and and		
	1) 16.5 percent	2) 17.3 percent	3) 17.5 percent	4) 17.7 percent		
12)	As per the 2011 cens	us, match the cities acco	rding to their populatio	n		
/	Cities	Population (In milli				
	a) Greater Bombay	I) 8.7				
	b) Delhi	I) 0.7 II) 14.1				
	c) Kolkata	III) 16.3				
	d) Chennai IV) 18.4					
	Answer Options :					
	(a) (b) (c)	(d)				
	1) Π Π Π Π	I				
	2) I II III	IV				
	3) II I IV	Ш				
	4) IV III II	Ι				

- 13) What are the 5 most populous cities of India in the decreasing order of their population per 2011 Census ?1) Mumbai, Delhi, Bangalore, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad
 - 2) Mumbai, Delhi, Calcutta, Chennai, Bangalore
 - 3) Mumbai, Delhi, Bangalore, Ahmedabad, Hyderabad
 - 4) Mumbai, Delhi, Hyderabad, Bangalore, Ahmedabad

14)	 Which of the following States of India have more than 90 percent Hindu population? 1) Madhya Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, Uttar Pradesh 2) Madhya Pradesh, Himachal Pradesh, Gujarat 3) Himachal Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh 4) Punjab, Uttar Pradesh, Bihar 				
15)	The phenomenal growth of 'census towns' is a challenge as these towns a) Do not have urban governance structure b) Do not have the requisite urban infrastructure c) Result out of rapid population growth				
	Answer Options : 1) (a) and (b) only	2) (a) and (c)	3) (b) and (c)	4) (a), (b) and (c)	
16)		h of modern amenities	while in the USA the situ2) of the desire to buy4) cities in urban Ame		
17)	Consider the followin development : a) Low birthrate with c) High birthrate with	low death rate	emographic transition a b) High birthrate with	associated with economic high death rate	
		er of the above stages us 2) a, b, c	ing the codes given below 3) b, c, a	ow: 4) b, c, a	
18)	Which state of India h 1) Goa	as negative population g 2) Tripura	growth rate as per census 3) Nagaland	s 2011? 4) Arunchal Pradesh	
19)	As per the 2011 census 1) 53.7 % to 65.5%	what was the rate of imp 2) 54.1% to 67.2%	rovement in female litera 3) 52.3% to 64.4%	acy during 2001 to 2011? 4) 55.3% to 63.2%	
20)	 Which one of the following two statements is incorrect? a) In Maharashtra urban sex ratio improved from 2001 to 2011 but deteriorated in the rural areas. b) In the country as a whole the sex ratio improved in both the urban and the rural areas over the same period. Answer Options : 				
	1) (a) only	2) (b) only	3) Both (a) and (b)	4) Neither (a) nor (b)	
21)	Asia is the most popul population does it acc		2 billion inhabitants. W	hat percent the total world	
	1) 51%	2) 60%	3) 70%	4) 80%	
22)	 Gender Inequality Index includes three critical dimensions for women which are 1) Life expectancy, Educational attainment and Income 2) Education, Economic participation and Control over economic resources 3) Reproductive health, Empowerment and Labour market participation 				

4) None of the above

			:	For Private Circulation Only	
23)	Birth rate (Per thou	sand) Year	Death Rate (J	per thousand)	
	39.9	1941-51	27.4		
	41.7	1951-61	22.8		
	41.1	1961-71	18.9		
	(The figures are only approximate) From the above table it follows that the maximum addition of population took place during the				
	period 1) 1941-51 2	2) 1951-61	3) 1961-71	4) 1956-66	
24)	The long term objective of population policy 2000 is to achieve stable population. During whichof the following years this objective is targeted to be achieved?1) 20152) 20253) 20354) 2045				
25)	The immediate objective	e of National Popula	tion Policy 2000 is to :		
	 Meet the needs of hea Stabilies the size of period 		2) Reducing the total4) All the above	fertility rate	
	Human capital formation a) Individuals of a count b) Increasing the knowle c) Accumulation of tang d) Accumulation of intar Answer Options : 1) (a) and (b) only 2	ry to accumulate mo edge, skill levels and ible wealth.	re capital.		
27)) The National Population Policy, 2000 aimed to a) Reduce maternal mortality rate below 100 per 1 lakh live births and infant mortality to below 30 per one thousand live births. b) Prevent and control communicable disease. c) Reduce maternal mortality rate below 130 per 1 lakh live births and infant mortality to below 				
	35 per one lakh live births.				
	Answer Options :				
	1) (a) and (b) only 2	2) (a) and (c)	3) (b) and (c)	4) (a), (b) and (c)	
28)	 Which one of the following statements regarding the percentage decadal change in population 2001-2011 is correct? a) In Maharashtra the urban percentage decadal change was more than double the rural. b) For the country as a whole the urban percentage decadal change was even higher than the corresponding rural. Answer Options : 				
	-	2) (b) only	3) Both (a) and (b)	4) Neither (a) nor (b)	
29)	· · · ·	•		we celebrate 11 th July as	
		2) 400	3) 500	4) 1500	
	, ,	/		/	

- 30) What are the socio-demographic goals of the National Population Policy to be achieved so as to have the population stabilized by 2045?
 - a) Reduce infant -mortality rate to below 30 per 1000 live births.
 - b) Promote delayed marriage in girls.
 - c) Achieve 80% institutional deliveries.
 - d) Achieve 100% deliveries by trained person.
 - e) increase the marraige age so as to reduce birth rate

Answer Options :

1) b - c - d - e - a 2) a - b - c - d 3) b - c - a - d - e 4) d - b - c - a

31) Which of the following is not an objective of the Sixth Five Year Plan?

1) Removal of poverty	2) Reduction of unemployment
3) Uplift of the poor	4) Population growth

32) As per the National Population Policy 2000, by which year is it aimed to stabilize the population in India?
1) Year 2045
2) Year 2050
3) Year 2049
4) Year 2047

33) Which of the following population policies decided the minimum marriage age as 21 years for

males and 18 years for females ?

- 1) National Population Policy, 1976
- 2) National Population Policy, 1977
- 3) National Population Policy, 2000
- 4) Population Projections (2001 2026)
- 34) Which one of the following two statement about the population and its growth in India is correct?a) The percentage change in decadal growth has been continuously negative since 1971.
 - (1961-1971)
 - b) The percentage change in decadal growth has been highest post independence as noted in 1961.

3) Both (a) and (b)

Answer Options :

1) (a) only

4) Neither (a) nor (b)

35) Which one of the following two statement is correct ?a) As per 1951 census Urban : Rural ratio in India was 1 : 5.3

2) (b) only

b) As per 2011 census, Urban : Rural ratio in India is 2:2.2

Answer Options :

```
      1) (a) only
      2) (b) only
      3) Both (a) and (b)
      4) Neither (a) nor (b)
```

- 36) Consider the following statements :
 - a) Population of China is more than that of India.
 - b) Fertility rate in China is more than that in India.
 - c) Percentage of children population in China is more than that in India.

Answer Options :

1) (a) only2) (a) and (c)3) (b) and (c)4) (a), (b) and (c)

37)	7) The maternal morality rate in 2007-09 was below 100 in the states of and			
,	a) Kerala Answer Options :	b) Tamil Nadu	c) Maharashtra	d) Gujarat
	1) (a) and (b) only	2) (a), (b) and (c)	3) (a), (c) and (d)	4) (a), (b), (c), (d)
38)	Fertility in India depen	nds on three important th	nings.	
	a) Marriage age of a w	roman	b) Literacy rate	
	c) Duration of fertile	union	d) Rapidity of buildin	g families
	Answer Options :			
	I) (a) and (b) only	2) (a), (b) and (c)	(a), (c) and (d)	4) (a), (b), (c), (d)
39)	Which of the following two is not a cause for the rapid growth of population in India? A) The tropical climate B) Universal marriage Answer Options :			
	1) (a) only	2) (b) only	3) Both (a) and (b)	4) Neither (a) nor (b)
40)	 Sex - ratio means : 1) The relation between male and female 2) The ratio between the number of adult male and adult female in a population 3) The ratio between number of female and number of male in a population 4) The number of females per 1000 males 			
41)			1	
41)	1) Japan	lowing is a country of 2) India	3) China	4) Bangala Desh
42)	 Which of the following statements is correct ? 1) Maharashtra improved upon its position in 2011 census from its position in 2001 in literacy. 2) In literacy, Maharashtra's position deteriorated in 2011 from its position in 2001. 3) Maharashtra's position remained the same in 2011 as that in 2001. 4) Such positions cannot be determined. 			
43)	Maternal Mortality R	atio is defined as the n	umber of Maternal dea	ths per live births
15)	1) 1,000	2) 10,000	3) 1,00,000	4) 10,00,000
44)	14) India, a developing country accounts for less than 20 percent of world's child population, bu has percent of mal - nourished children.			
	1) 35	2) 40	3) 45	4) 50
45)	India a developing cou malnourished ch	•	an 20 percent of world's	child population but it has
	1) 30 percent	2) 35 percent	3) 40 percent	4) 45 percent
46)	–	hya Pradesh and Rajasth		

For Private Circulation Only

- 47) Population density for Delhi has been the highest at 11320 while being the lowest for Arunachal Pradesh at 17. In this context which one of the following two statement is correct?
 a) As per 2011 census the density of population of Gujarat and Andhra is the same at 318.
 b) As per 2011 census the density of population of Chattisgarh and Uttarakhand is the same at 199 Answer Options :
 - 1) (a) only 2) (b) only 3) Both (a) and (b) 4) Neither (a) nor (b)
- 48) Total Fertility Rate refers to
 - 1) The number of children a woman has given birth to since marriage
 - 2) Total number of children born minus total number of children that died in a given year
 - 3) Birth rate minus Death rate
 - 4) The number of live births by a woman during the entire reproductive period
- 49) The sample Registration System data (2013), records the infant mortality rates for the Indian states. Identify the states from the ones given below which had the infant mortality rates of 9 and 54 per thousand respectively :
 - 1) Nagaland and Karnataka
 - 3) karnataka and kerala

- 2) Goa and Madhya Pradesh
- 4) Mizoram and West Bengal
- 50) According to the 2011 census data, the level of urbanisation in India in comparison with that of the previous census has
 - 1) decreased
 - 3) slightly increased

- 2) remained the same
- 4) drastically decreased